April 5, 2000

TO THE MISSISSIPPI HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES:

I am directed by the Governor to advise you that he has approved the following House Bills:

- **H.B. NO. 301:** AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF LAMAR COUNTY MISSISSIPPI, TO CONTRIBUTE A SUM OF MONEY NOT TO EXCEED \$2,500.00 TO THE SALVATION ARMY; AND FOR RELATED PURPOSES. (April 4, 2000; 1:25 PM)
- H.B. NO. 473: AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF MARION COUNTY TO CONTRIBUTE A SUM TO THE CITY OF COLUMBIA FOR THE PURPOSE OF DEFRAYING COSTS INCURRED BY THE CITY IN CONTROLLING THE RUNNING AT LARGE OF SMALL ANIMALS AND IN PROVIDING SHELTER, FOOD AND CARE FOR SUCH ANIMALS; AND FOR RELATED PURPOSES. (April 4, 2000; 2:30 PM)
- H.B. NO. 798: AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF FORREST COUNTY TO CONTRIBUTE FUNDS TO THE GULF PINES GIRL SCOUT COUNCIL, INCORPORATED, AND TO PROVIDE COUNTY LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT TO ASSIST IN UPGRADING AND MAINTAINING THE GROUNDS AND ROADWAYS OF CAMP ITA KANA IN FORREST COUNTY; AND FOR RELATED PURPOSES. (April 4, 2000; 2:35 PM)
- **H.B. NO. 799:** AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF FORREST COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI, TO CONTRIBUTE FUNDS TO THE SALVATION ARMY; AND FOR RELATED PURPOSES. (April 4, 2000; 3:45 PM)
- **H.B. NO. 800:** AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF FORREST COUNTY TO CONTRIBUTE TO THE HATTIESBURG AREA HABITAT FOR HUMANITY, INC.; AND FOR RELATED PURPOSES. (April 4, 2000; 3:46 PM)
- **H.B. NO. 801:** AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF FORREST COUNTY TO ANNUALLY CONTRIBUTE AN AMOUNT OF MONEY NOT TO EXCEED \$24,000.00 TO THE HATTIESBURG DOWNTOWN ASSOCIATION, INC.; AND FOR RELATED PURPOSES. (April 4, 2000; 3:48 PM)

- **H.B. NO. 802:** AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF FORREST COUNTY TO CONTRIBUTE TO THE NEIGHBORHOOD EDUCATION ENHANCEMENT DEVELOPMENT SERVICES; AND FOR RELATED PURPOSES. (April 4, 2000; 3:49 PM)
- **H.B. NO. 803:** AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF FORREST COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI, TO CONTRIBUTE FUNDS TO THE HATTIESBURG LITTLE LEAGUE BASEBALL ASSOCIATION; AND FOR RELATED PURPOSES. (April 4, 2000; 3:50 PM)
- **H.B. NO. 804:** AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF FORREST COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI, TO CONTRIBUTE FUNDS TO THE PINEBELT ASSOCIATION FOR COMMUNITY ENHANCEMENT; AND FOR RELATED PURPOSES. (April 4, 2000; 3:51 PM)
- **H.B. NO. 806:** AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF FORREST COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI, TO CONTRIBUTE FUNDS TO THE BIG BROTHERS/BIG SISTERS OF SOUTHEAST MISSISSIPPI; AND FOR RELATED PURPOSES. (April 4, 2000; 3:52 PM)
- **H.B. NO. 807:** AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF FORREST COUNTY TO CONTRIBUTE TO THE SALVATION ARMY BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB; AND FOR RELATED PURPOSES. (April 4, 2000; 3:53 PM)
- H.B. NO. 1554: AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF HUMPHREYS COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI, TO CONTRIBUTE FUNDS TO THE HUMPHREYS COUNTY YOUTH CLUB TO HELP DEFRAY THE COST OF THE ALL GIRLS SOFTBALL TEAM; AND FOR RELATED PURPOSES. (April 4, 2000; 3:54 PM)
- **H.B. NO. 1565:** AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF MARSHALL COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI, TO EXPEND COUNTY FUNDS AS MATCHING FUNDS TO THE INSTITUTE OF COMMUNITY SERVICES, INCORPORATED; AND FOR RELATED PURPOSES. (April 4, 2000; 3:58 PM)

Respectfully submitted,

Erich Howard Legislative Aide